Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5067

Please reply to: FOI Administrator

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 November 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Services and Payments by Results.

You asked:

2017/18

1. In 2017/18 which services have moved from PbR (Payment by Results Tariff) to variant contracts and what type of contract

a. Aligned incentive

b. Shared risk

c. Capitated fee

- d. Block type
- e. Other (please describe)
- 2. What is the total value of variant contracts as a proportion of total?

3. What is the proportion of services in value that have moved to non PbR contract in 2017/18?

2018/19

4. In 2018/19 which services are being considered for new non PbR contracts and what type of contract

- a. Aligned incentive
- b. Shared risk
- c. Capitated fee
- d. Block type
- e. Other (please describe)
- 5. What is the total value of variant contracts as a proportion of total?

6. What is the proportion of services in value that have moved to non PbR contract in 2018/19?

Trust response:

2017/18

1.

a. All services commissioned by NHS West Kent CCG. All other CCG commissioned services remained on a PbR basis.

2. The West Kent Aligned Incentives Contract was £226.7m out of a total Clinical Contracts Value of £321m representing a 68% proportion of total contract values.

3. The Aligned Incentives Contract was still based on PbR and monitored against PbR tariffs, therefore no services were moved to non PbR tariffs in 2017/18.

2018/19

4.

a. All Services Commissioned by NHS West Kent CCG and all Associate Commissioners from Sussex and East Surrey are operating an Aligned Incentives Contract in 2018/19. All other Commissioners remain on a PbR basis.

5. Aligned Incentives Contracts in 2018/19 totalled £264m out of a total Clinical Contracts Value of £364m representing a 75% proportion of total contract values.

6. As per response above for 2017/18.